No

10

Crew

Kevin Procter/ Derek
Fawcett

Steve Simpson/
Patrick Walsh
Graham Coffey/
David Richards
James Yates/ Rhys
Yates

Chris West/ Robbie
Hannah

Mark Kelly/ Neil
Colman

John Stone/ Jack
Morton

Peter Smith/ Sion
Cunniff

Joshua Davey/
Tamsyn Davey
Nigel Feeney/ Steve
McNulty

Car

Ford Fiesta
WRC

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta
WRC

Skoda Fabia R5

Peugeot 306
Maxi Kit Car

Ford Escort Mk
Il

Ford Fiesta
S2500

Ford Fiesta
WRC

Darrian T90

Mini
Countryman
JCW WRC

Neil Howard Stages 2018

Final

CC Class Club

2000

2000

1600

1600

2500

2500

2500

1600

1997

1600

D2

D2

D2

D2

D1

D1

D2

D2

D2

Northallerton AC

BLMCC/ Darlington & District MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Matlock MC

Middlesex County AC

BLMCC/ Whitby & District MC

BSSMC/ Whickam & District MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Bolton le Moors CC/ BLMCC /
York

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Graham Coffey & Co. Solicitors, Procters
Coaches, Swift Signs & Shirts

Tudor Glass

Graham Coffey & Co. Solicitors

Brettex

Smith & Jones Engineering, Michelin,
Ultimate Speed Racing, Edwards
Motorsport.

Tilemaster Adhesives

Legend Fires CAM Auto Developments

J K Motors (SW) Ltd, Seaview Recovery

GWF Group



No
11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Crew

David Turnbull/
Robin Shuttleworth
Simon Mauger/ Brian
Cammack

Steve Quigley/ TBC

Martin Hodgson/
Tony Jones

William Owen/ Llion
Owen

Stephen Tilburn/
Jack Tilburn

Sir Andrew
McAlpine/ Andy Bull
John Marshall/ Scott
Crawford

James Self/ Nick
Vigors

Mike Taylor/ Martin
Haggett

John Griffiths / Nigel
Wetton

Colin Gemmell/
Derek Keir

Nigel Worswick /
Dylan Thomas

Car

Ford Fiesta
WRC

Lotus Elise

Renault Clio 172
Cup

Ford Escort Mk
Il

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
RS2500

Morris Cooper S

Subaru
Imprezza

Ford Fiesta R5

Talbot Lotus
Sunbeam

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk
1
Ford Escort Mk
1

CC Class Club

1998

1998

2000

2500

2499

2500

998

2000

1598

2498

2000

2499

2233

D2

D1

D1

D1

D2

D2

D1

D2

D1

D1

Tynemouth & District MC/

Thame MSC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/

Sheffield & Hallamshire MC

Caernarfon & Anglesey MC

Kings Lynn & District MC

British Racing Drivers Club

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Chelmsford

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Dukeries MC

East Ayrshire CC

Clitheroe & District MC/
Caernarfon & Anglesey MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Major Motorsport, Top Specs

Slicks Tyres, TIA Structures, Sheffield
Rolling Road, Smith and Jones Engineering
Motorsport Tools

Hylton Gott Ltd Volvo Isuzu

Beatsons Direct Building Supplies

Elite Cameron / Compact Foilers

Lotusbits

Rallytech / Worswick Engineering



No
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Crew

Gary Mason / John
Matthews

Mike English/ Andy
Robinson

Joe Cunningham /
Marc Fowler

Tom Blackwood/
Gordon Winning
Ryan Burns/ Steve
Hallmark

Ciro Carannante/
Simon Coates
Anthony Robinson/
Phil Clarke

David McMullan/
Marc Melhuish
Mike Bayliss/ Sam
Bailey

Martin Fox/ Lauren
Hewitt

Paul Sheard/ Bruce
Lindsey

Paul O'Neill/ Jack
Benyon

Ryan Connolly/
Craig Scoffings

Car
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk
Il RS

Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Escort Mk
1

Vauxhall Corsa

Porsche
Cayman
Proton Satira
Millington
Vauxhall Nova

BMW Compact

M3

Porsche
Cayman

Mazda MX5

Ford Puma

CC Class Club

1999

1998

1397

2499

1598

2900

2450

1398

2990

2700

2000

1999

C

C

D1

D1

D2

D1

D1

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Wigan & District MC/ Bolton-le-

Moors CC
Bolton-le-Moors CC

BLMCC/EACC/ BLMCC/SSCC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Dukeries CC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Dukeries MC

Wigan & District MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Entrant/Sponsor

Cetus Solutions Ltd / Instrato Hybrid Cloud
Solutions

Procters Coaches Coach2.com
The Cobble Shop, Stewarton

BAT MOTORSPORT

Plugs and Sparks Ltd

DBM Construction Ltd

GB Tachopak Stationery or the Transport
Industry

MEF Motorsport

Paul Sheard Racing

Paul Sheard Racing

Alcon Specialist Brakes & Clutches, Allen
Signs, Tyre & Tech Lincoln, Mackinnon
Construction, Braid



No
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Crew

Toni Carannante/
Franco Carannante
Andrew Morris/
Chloe Louise
Thomas

Matthew Cusens /
Sam Julian

Mark Roberts/
Stephen Landen
Chris Berry/ Nigel
Stephenson

Chris McCallum/
Stephen Clark
Jack Darbyshire /
Matthew Kendall
Catherine Sewart/
Colin Stephens
Clive Hitchman/
Jeremy Giriffiths
Robert Cox/ Joe
Graham

Mark Burton/ John
Burton

Dave Allmark/ Dave
Tortoishell

Lee Allen/ Louise
Allen

Car

Subaru Impreza
STI

Ford Escort Mk
Il

BMW 328
Compact

Ford Fiesta
S2000

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk
Il

Citroen C2 R
Talbot Sunbeam
Lotus

BMW 328 coupe
Ford Escort
Ford XR2

Ford Escort Mk

1
Mitsubishi Evo 3

CC Class Club

1993

2000

2793

1998

2000

1998

1998

1972

2998

1998

1600

2500

2000

D2

C

D1

D1

D1

D2

Matlock MC

Welsh Border CC/CDMC/
C&A/BLMCC/BDMC/CDMC

South Hams MC

Bala & District MC/ Warrington &
District MC

Caernarfon & Anglesey MC
East Ayrshire CC

Preston MC
BWRDC/BLMCC/OMC/
BLMCC/Coalville CC
Borders CC

Potteries & Newcastle MC/
Bolton-le-Moors CC

Forresters CC

Eastwood & District MC

Entrant/Sponsor
Juice Motorsport and Sheffield Rolling Road

STS Logistics

Autoworx, Red Mist Rally Team

MNL Engineering Ltd

NS Motorsport, Barnett and Nicholl

Bodyshop

Yarrow Bridge Garage (Chorley)

Lotusbits.com

Nunns Of Grimsby

RC Tiling & Bathrooms Ltd

www.tilemountain.co.uk

Dave Allmark Surfacing Contractor Limited

Country Reflections



No
51

52

53

54
55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Crew

Blair Thomson/
Shannon Willson
Ashleigh Morris/
Jamie Mactavish
Jade Paveley/ Rich
Jones

Peter Hedges/ TBC
Nicky Cowperthwaite
/ Helen Noble
Charlie Barlow/ Tom
Hutchings

Michael Walton/
Jamie Vaughan
Chris Ruck/ Steve
Harris

Dale Lawson/
Andrew Lawson
lan Philip Skipp/
Russell Joseph
Martyn Ellis/ Clive
Letherby

Chris Platt/ Mad
Mick Robinson
Dion Rowlands/ Kai
Alcock

Car
Renault Clio

Ford Fiesta
R200

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Vauxhall Corsa

Nissan Micra

Ford Focus
Cosworth

Vauxhall Corsa

MG ZR

Vauxhall Astra
Gsi

Renault Clio
Cup
Vauxhall Tigra

Vauxhall Corsa

CC Class Club

1998

1596

1993

1998
1396

1400

2000

1598

1396

1998

1999

1599

1398

C

D2

D2

Bolton-le-Moors CC
Bolton-le-Moors CC
North Wales CC
Broughton-Bretton MC/

Eden Valley MC/ Kirkby Lonsdale
MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ North
Humberside MC
Foresters CC

Matlock MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Hereford MC/ Ross & District MC

llkley & District MC

Harlech & DMC/C&A

Entrant/Sponsor
Army Motorsport, RE Motorsport, Spark

Developments Motorsport, Lifeline,

North Wales Honda

MGM Motor Components,Ab Decorating

Cowperthwaites Garage, H&KTravel

MJIW Electrical

McDonalds Nottingham, Euro Soccer
Company, Diamond Alloys, The Little Foxes
Club

Spot On Services

Point CNC

London Garage,Arfon Garage,More Than
Beds,Geko



No
64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Crew

Richard Wells/
Calvin Houldsworth
Brynmor Pierce /
Chris Evans
Anthony Harrison/
Simon Barnes
David Heap/ Tony
Collins

Tony Read/ Helen
Russell

Adam Williams/
Rachael Atherton
Roger Titley/ Helena
Mayall

David Johnstone /
TBC

Adam Ripper/ Ray
Ripper

Gethin Sharp/ Kate
Bann

Lee Jones/ Eliot
Madeley

Graham Butler/ Chris
O Connor

Paul Harvey/ Adam
Drury

Car
Ford Fiesta R2T

Ford Fieta

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza

Vauxhall Corsa

Subaru Impreza

BMW 328

Saloon E36

Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Mitsubishi

Evolution 6

Ford Escort
RS1800

Ford Escort
Cosworth

CC Class Club

998

1993

1998

1994

1598

1998

2800

1348

1400

1998

1998

2000

C

C

D2

D2

D1

D2

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Broughton-Bretton MC

BLMCC/RWGB/ Morecambe CC

Liverpool MC

Broughton-Bretton MC

Warrington & District MC

Owen MC/

Middlesex County AC

Harlech & District MC/

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ 116 CC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Entrant/Sponsor
Philips Trust Corporation

Lightninghouse.net HRX Bespoke The
Speed & Rally Show

BSB Motorsport, CMA Chester, GB Signs,
Phoenix Powder Coaters

Williams Light Haulage Wrexham

GBR Nutrition



No
77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Crew

Paul Steventon/
Colette Walker
Philip Jennings/
George Jennings
Rob Jones/ Tony
Archer

Mark Young/ Joanna

Mitchell

John Carroll/ Martin

Young

Richard Kay/ Adam

Kay

Jeffrey Simm/ Grah

Hutchinson

Matthew Thompson/

Nicholas Jones

Steve Dolman/
Bruce Lindsey

Andrew Chandler/
Richard Chandler

Craig Aston/ Nick

Baker

Graham Marshall/

Mark Dewey

David Forrester/ lan

Nichols

Car

Ford Escort Mk
I

BMW Compact

Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 205
GTI

Honda Civic
EP3 Type R
Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Sunny
BMW E46
Compact
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort
Toyota Yaris SR

Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 205
GTi

CC Class Club

1600

2793

1398

1600

1998

1598

1598

1998

2000

1300

1298

1598

1580

B

D1

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Eastwood &
District MC

Warrington & District MC

Wigan & District MC

Ecurie Royal Oak

Liverpool MC/ WDMC/BLMCC

Wigan & District MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Ecurie Royal Oak/BLMCC/ Ripon
MC

Darlington & District MC

Quinton MC

Mid-Derbyshire MC

Broughton-Bretton MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Instalift Garage Equipment,Archer Catering

Systems,Hofmann Megaplan

JJCAL Construction Consultants

Sports Lighting UK, SportPro LED Lighting

Paul Sheard Racing

Romart Automotive

www.motostop.co.uk

E Nixon & Sons, LD Auto Serv's, BSB
Motorsport, Ben Forrester Photography



No
90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

205

Crew

Andrew Potts/ Dave
Wilkinson

Adrian Mayall/
Robert Hayden

Paul Gorge/ Geoffrey
Maine

Jeremy Crook/ TBC

Adam Philpotts/
Ryan Simpson

Kay Thompson/ John
Goff

Jonny Crow/
Graham Gibbs
Calvin Woods/
Connor Aspey
Chris Roberts/ Nick
Meredith

Colin Strath/
Christopher Cooke
Michael Jones/ Phil
Jones

Thomas Barlow/
Shellie Brown

Alex Laffey/ Michael
Gilbey

Car
BMW Mini

Alfa Romeo 33
Mazda MX5
Mazda Mx5
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Ford Escort
Volkswagen
Lupo

Honda Civic
BMW E36
Compact
Peugeot 205 XS
Honda Civic

Type R FN2
Ford Fiesta R5

CC Class Club

1598

1399

1800

1800

1275

1275

1998

1398

1998

2800

1360

1998

1600

B

A

MX5

MX5

D1

D2

Pendle & District MC

Quinton MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC / LMC

Wallasey MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Cambridge MC/ Beverley & District
MC

Wigan & District MC

Wallasey MC/ 116CC, BBMC,
RDMC

Wigan & District MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Clitheroe & District MC/ Bolton-le-
Moors CC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Aberystwyth
& District MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Grafxnw www.grafxuk.com

Paul Sheard Racing, Steven Hunt &
Associates

Paul Sheard Racing, Presnta, The Grange
bar and restaurant, Worx hydroshot

Laird Assessors, Whitefield Business Hub

Graham Gibbs Associates Chartered
Building Surveyors

Corkills Volkswagen, MEF Motorsport,
Powerflex Bushes

FR Racing

Rallyline Garage

U-Student



No
217

220

223

226

227

240

249

260

269

270

288

Crew

Andy Scott/ Carl
Williamson

Wesley Simpson /
Joe Ford

Stephen Beck/ Gary
Whittington
Brandon Smith/
Chloe Louise
Thomas

Alex Allingham/ Terry
Pankhurst

Nick Whale/ Paul
Spooner

Chris Woodhouse/
Alan Gilbert

Berwyn Evans/ Matri
Haf Evans

Keith Anglesea/
Jonathan Kennedy
Chris Johnson/ Rob
Johnson

Ron Walker/ Amy
McCubbin

Car
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Escort Mk

Ford Escort Mk
Il

Darrian T90

Subaru Impreza

BMW M3

Citreon C2

Ford Escort

Porsche 996

Peugeot 205

Ford KA

There are 112 entries, and 93 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
1600 D2 Solway Car Club/ Bolton-le-Moors  Rock Oil, Teng Tools, Motis
CcC
2500 D1 Wallasey MC
2000 C MCAC/BLMCC/ Bolton-le-Moors
CcC
2500 D1 Clitheroe & District MC/ C&A,
Bala, BLMCC, Clitheroe
1998 D2 Warrington & District MC Richard Allingham Cars, Alex Allingham
Cars, Kumho
2300 D1 British Racing Drivers Club/ Roger Silverstone Auctions
Albert Clark MC
1600 B  Quinton MC Woodhouse brothers garage
2500 D1 Caernarfon & Anglesey MC
3000 D1 Broughton-Bretton MC/ Warrington
& District MC
1388 A Warrington & District MC SMS
1400 A  Bolton-le-Moors CC/ East Anglia Lundin Pro Shop - thelstopgolfshop.com

CC



These results became Final on Saturday 3rd November 2018 at 18:50 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Neil Howard Stages 2018

Final Individual Times in Position Order to FTC 9

Cils OIA

Car Cis Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 D2 Kevin Procter/ Derek Fawcett 7:29 T7:12 6:58 6:54 6:45 6:30 6:56 6:51 2:29 58:04 1 1
4 D2 James Yates/ Rhys Yates 725 7:22 7:03 6:52 6:51 6:32 6:49 6:50 2:26 58:10 2 2
205 D2 Alex Laffey/ Michael Gilbey 731 7:19 7:06 652 6:47 6:35 6:55 6:54 2:31 58:30 3 3
D2 Steve Simpson/ Patrick Walsh 7:25 714 7:18 7:00 6:54 6:38 7:12 6:58 2:31 59:10 4 4

D2 John Stone/ Jack Morton 735 T7:17 7:03 6:58 6:51 6:38 7:04 7:13 2:33 59:12 5 5

D1 Chris West/ Robbie Hannah 744 7:32 T7:15 7:05 7:07 6:49 7:00 7:27 2:35 1:00:34 1 6

D2 Graham Coffey/ David Richards 8:04 7:37 7:11 7:04 7:05 6:51 7:16 7:20 2:43 1:01:11 6 7

20 D2 James Self/ Nick Vigors 801 7:40 7:18 7:11 7:13 7:07 7:20 7:24 2:44 1:01:58 7 8
22 D2 John Griffiths / Nigel Wetton 8:15 746 722 T7:14 T7:17 7:02 7:26 7:22 2:41 1.02:25 8 9
17 D1 Stephen Tilburn/ Jack Tilburn 8:07 7:47 727 T:16 T7:27 7:08 7:25 7:29 2:47 1:02:53 2 10
41 C Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen 808 7:50 7:25 7:32 7:24 7.05 7:25 7:30 2:53 1:03:12 1 11
21 D1 Mike Taylor/ Martin Haggett 8:14 7:49 T7:26 T7:23 7:27 7:12 7T7:29 7:36 2:42 1:03:18 3 12
28 D1 Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning 8:18 7:53 737 7:33 7:25 7:07 7:24 7:28 2:43 1:03:28 4 13
30 D1 Ciro Carannante/ Simon Coates 8:16 757 729 7T7:28 7:22 7:11 7:32 7:35 2:39 1:03:29 5 14
223 C Stephen Beck/ Gary Whittington 8:12 805 7:32 7:24 7:27 7:10 7:39 7:27 2:39 1:03:35 2 15
227 D2 Alex Allingham/ Terry Pankhurst 802 750 7:23 7:27 715 7:39 7:36 7:38 2:51 1:03:41 9 16
31 D2 Anthony Robinson/ Phil Clarke 824 752 749 7:23 7:41 7:18 7:31 7:46 2:10 1.03:54 10 17
38 D2 Toni Carannante/ Franco Carannante 8:16 7:57 7:34 7:32 7:28 7:12 7:34 7:40 3:15 1:04:28 11 18
47 C Robert Cox/ Joe Graham 8:08 756 7:42 730 7:30 7:12 7:40 8:00 2:54 1:04:32 19
240 D1 Nick Whale/ Paul Spooner 8:17 801 7:40 7:40 7:31 7:22 7:38 7:43 2:46 1:04:38 20



Car
33
53
29
24
37

249
43
50
42

57
73
23
34
45
64
77
46
70
60
49
68
78
67

Cls
D1
D2

D1

(0y)

D2

D2

D1
D1

D1
D1

D1

D1
D2

Crew

Mike Bayliss/ Sam Bailey

Jade Paveley/ Rich Jones
Ryan Burns/ Steve Hallmark
Nigel Worswick / Dylan Thomas
Ryan Connolly/ Craig Scoffings
Chris Woodhouse/ Alan Gilbert
Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark
Lee Allen/ Louise Allen

Chris Berry/ Nigel Stephenson

Michael Walton/ Jamie Vaughan
Gethin Sharp/ Kate Bann

Colin Gemmell/ Derek Keir

Martin Fox/ Lauren Hewitt
Catherine Sewart/ Colin Stephens
Richard Wells/ Calvin Houldsworth
Paul Steventon/ Colette Walker
Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Roger Titley/ Helena Mayall

lan Philip Skipp/ Russell Joseph
Dave Allmark/ Dave Tortoishell
Tony Read/ Helen Russell

Philip Jennings/ George Jennings

David Heap/ Tony Collins

1
8:19
8:28
8:32
9:19
8:42
8:42
8:28
8:42
8:34

8:38
8:54
8:13
9:02
8:31
8:46
8:45
8:51
8:49
8:50
8:33
8:54
8:51
8:55

2
8:01
8:13
8:16
8:09
8:26
8:14
8:19
8:30
8:23

8:25
8:25
12:00
8:34
8:24
8:26
8:29
8:37
8:21
8:23
8:10
8:26
8:28
8:42

3
7:49
7:54
7:43
7:41
7:52
7:48
7:46
8:10
7:53

8:04
7:54
7:26
8:02
8:16
8:03
8:02
8:03
8:03
8:05
7:51
7:54
8:05
8:14

4
7:41
7:47
7:45
7:40
7:50
7:41
7:43
8:00
8:02

7:47
7:58
7:17
8:08
8:05
7:56
7:57
8:01
7:55
7:59
7:45
7:59
8:04
8:09

5
7:40
7:45
7:40
7:42
7:35
7:40
8:08
747
7:50

7:59
7:46
7:29
7:59
7:52
8:03
8:13
7:53
8:30
8:03
7:45
7:48
7:54
8:06

6
7:20
7:28
7:26
7:22
7:24
7:30
7:28
7:26
7:34

7
7:40
7:53
7:47
7:39
7:39
7:45
7:54
7:56
7:49

8
7:53
7:25
7:52
7:41
7:45
7:53
8:03
7:27
7:57

9
2:28
2:53
2:57
2:48
2:51
2:58
2:55
2:52
2:56

Car 42 Penalty detalils:-

7:44
7:31
7:07
7:42
7:41
7:47
7:40
7:40
7:31
7:40
7:32
7:46
7:44
7:49

8:05
7:50
7:28
7:56
7:57
8:04
8:06
7:55
8:05
8:06
7:40
8:09
8:16
8:17

7:31
8:.01
7:36
8:00
8:14
8:08
8:10
8:09
8:08
8:19
8:12
8:33
8:18
8:19

3:00
2:59
2:50
2:14
3:.01
2:59
2:56
3:09
3:02
3:.01
5:00
3:07
2:58
3:05

Cls OIA

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Penalty Total Pos Pos
1.04:51 7
1:05:46 12
1:05:58 1
1:06:01 8
1:06:04 4
1:.06:11 2
1:06:44 5
1:06:50 13

0:10 1:07:08 6

0:10 for Chicane SS4
1:07:13 14
1:07:18
1:07:26 9
1:.07:37 10
1:08:01
1:08:12
1:08:18
1:08:18 11
1:08:24 12
1:08:26 9
1:08:28 13
1:08:36 4
1:08:38 14
1:09:36 15

43



Car
26
40
59
94
86
72

101
92
98
88
81

269
89
65
51

288
87
97
18

100
95
79
80
90

Cls

O >» >» » >

MX5

Crew

Mike English/ Andy Robinson
Matthew Cusens / Sam Julian

Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson
Adam Philpotts/ Ryan Simpson
Andrew Chandler/ Richard Chandler
Adam Ripper/ Ray Ripper

Thomas Barlow/ Shellie Brown

Paul Gorge/ Geoffrey Maine

C Chris Roberts/ Nick Meredith

20w

O >» >» >» > ®> > 00

Graham Marshall/ Mark Dewey
John Carroll/ Martin Young

Keith Anglesea/ Jonathan Kennedy
David Forrester/ lan Nichols
Brynmor Pierce / Chris Evans
Blair Thomson/ Shannon Willson
Ron Walker/ Amy McCubbin
Craig Aston/ Nick Baker

Calvin Woods/ Connor Aspey
Sir Andrew McAlpine/ Andy Bull
Michael Jones/ Phil Jones

Kay Thompson/ John Goff

Rob Jones/ Tony Archer

Mark Young/ Joanna Mitchell
Andrew Potts/ Dave Wilkinson

1
8:20
12:00
8:47
8:54
9:28
9:09
9:23
9:38
8:55
9:21
9:11
9:34
9:38
9:37
9:23
9:38
9:34
9:12
9:51
9:53
9:46
10:30
12:00
9:22

2
8:14
8:30
8:40
8:46
8:59
9:23

10:05
9:21
12:00
9:15
9:20
9:20
9:21
9:20
9:12
9:20
9:23
9:07
9:44
9:42
9:35
10:08
30:00
9:11

3
7:42
7:57
8:20
8:15
8:30
7:54
8:50
8:53
8:21
8:56
8:44
8:51
8:42
8:49
8:33
9:00
8:52
8:44
9:16
9:03
9:17
9:09
8:38

10:00

4
7:42
7:54
8:17
8:06
8:22
8:36
8:27
8:36
8:11
8:39
8:42
8:57
8:44
8:42
8:32
8:35
8:56

10:00
8:59
9:02
9:15
8:49
8:26

30:00

5
7:40
7:48
8:09
7:53
8:18
8:33
8:24
8:35
8:12
8:33
8:38
8:35
8:40
8:41

10:00
8:39
8:44
9:02
8:50
8:46
9:03
9:55
8:06
8:42

6
7:24
7:33
7:55
7:55
7:57
8:23
7:57
8:14
7:54
8:24
8:21
8:23
8:25
8:26
8:25
8:18
8:35
8:49
8:30
8:30
8:45
9:13
7:47
8:20

7
12:00
7:50
8:21
9:16
8:32
8:46
8:20
8:32
8:19
8:58
9:04
8:45
9:07
8:54
8:43
8:53
9:01
8:57
9:05
9:13
9:11
12:00
8:33
8:46

8
7:50
7:33
8:33
8:31
8:39
9:00
8:34
8:51
8:25
9:00
9:15
9:12
8:59
9:12
8:59
9:19
9:00
8:54
9:15
9:26
9:29

10:03
8:53
8:50

9 Penalty
2:49
2:53
3:04
3:12
3:20
3:13
3:.01
3:11
3:59
3:20
3:23
3:18
3:20
3:17
3:13
3:28
3:13
3:17
3:18
3:27
3:32
3:35
3:21
3:11

1.09:41
1:09:58
1:10:06
1:10:48
1:12:05
1:12:57
1:13:01
1:13:51
1:14:16
1:14:26
1:14:38
1:14:55
1:14:56
1:14:58
1:15:00
1:15:10
1:15:18
1:16:02
1:16:48
1:17:02
1:17:53
1:23:22
1:35:44
1:36:22

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

10
15

11

12

13
16

14
15

© 00 N N o

10
11
16

44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67



Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
7.51 miles 7.51 miles 6.43 miles 6.43 miles 6.53 miles 6.53 miles 7.69 miles 7.69 miles 2.70 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd November 2018 at 18:50 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car
1

© 00 N O

10

11

12

14

Cls
D2

D2

D2

D2
D1

D1
D2
D2

D2

D2

Final
Crew 1
Kevin Procter/ Derek 7:29
Fawcett
Steve Simpson/ Patrick 7:25
Walsh
Graham Coffey/ David 8:04
Richards
James Yates/ Rhys Yates  7:25
Chris West/ Robbie 7:44
Hannah
Mark Kelly/ Neil Colman
John Stone/ Jack Morton ~ 7:35
Peter Smith/ Sion Cunniff ~ 7:56

Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn
Davey

Nigel Feeney/ Steve
McNulty

David Turnbull/ Robin
Shuttleworth

Simon Mauger/ Brian
Cammack

Steve Quigley/ TBC

Neil Howard Stages 2018

Individual Times

7:12

7:14

7:37

7:22

7:32

717
7:33

6:58

7:18

7:11

7:03

7:15

7:03
7:14

6:54

7:00

7:04

6:52

7:05

6:58
7:04

6:45

6:54

7:05

6:51

7:07

6:51
7:06

6:30

6:38

6:51

6:32

6:49

6:38

In Starting Order

6:56

7:12

7:16

6:49

7:00

7:04

6:54 12:00

8
6:51

6:58

7:20

6:50

7:27

7:13

9 Penalty
2:29

2:31
2:43
2:26

2:35

2:33

to FTC 9
Cls

Total Pos
58:04 1
59:10 4
1:01:11 6
58:10 2
1:00:34 1

Non Starter
59:12
Retired

Non Starter

Non Starter

Non Starter

Crank sensor failure

Non Starter

OIA
Pos



Car
15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Cls
D1

D1

D1

D2

D2
D1

D2

D1

D1

Crew

Martin Hodgson/ Tony
Jones

William Owen/ Llion
Owen

Stephen Tilburn/ Jack
Tilburn

Sir Andrew McAlpine/
Andy Bull

John Marshall/ Scott
Crawford

James Self/ Nick Vigors
Mike Taylor/ Martin
Haggett

John Giriffiths / Nigel
Wetton

Colin Gemmell/ Derek
Keir

Nigel Worswick / Dylan
Thomas

Gary Mason / John
Matthews

Mike English/ Andy
Robinson

Joe Cunningham / Marc
Fowler

7:55

8:07

9:51

8:01
8:14

8:15

8:13

9:19

8:38

8:20

8:09

7:41

747

9:44

7:40
7:49

7:46

12:00

8:09

8:12

8:14

7:54

7:12

727

9:16

7:18
7:26

7:22

7:26

7:41

7:46

7:42

7:28

7:05

7:16

8:59

7:11
7:23

7:14

717

7:40

7:42

7:29

7:04

7:27

8:50

7:13
7:27

717

7:29

7:42

7:40

7:23

6:49

7:08

8:30

7:07
7:12

7:02

7:07

1:22

7:24

7:15

1:22

7:25

9:05

7:20
7:29

7:26

7:28

7:39

12:00

7:29

9:15

7:24
7:36

7:22

7:36

741

7:50

9 Penalty

2:47

3:18

2:44
2:42

2:41

2:50

2:48

2:49

Total
Non Starter

Retired

1:02:53

1:16:48

Non Starter

1:01:58
1:03:18

1:02:25

1:07:26

1:06:01

Retired

1:09:41

Electrics

Cls
Pos

10

O/A
Pos

10

62

12

32

24

44



Car
28

29

30

31

32

33
34
35

36
37

38

39

40

41

Cls
D1

D1

D2

D1
D1

Crew

Tom Blackwood/ Gordon
Winning

Ryan Burns/ Steve
Hallmark

Ciro Carannante/ Simon
Coates

Anthony Robinson/ Phil
Clarke

David McMullan/ Marc
Melhuish

Mike Bayliss/ Sam Bailey
Martin Fox/ Lauren Hewitt

Paul Sheard/ Bruce
Lindsey

Paul O'Neill/ Jack Benyon

C Ryan Connolly/ Craig

D2

D1

Scoffings

Toni Carannante/ Franco
Carannante

Andrew Morris/ Chloe
Louise Thomas

Matthew Cusens / Sam
Julian

Mark Roberts/ Stephen
Landen

8:18

8:32

8:16

8:24

8:22

8:19

9:02

8:52

8:42

8:16

12:00

8:08

7:53

8:16

757

7:52

8:10

8:01

8:34

8:27

8:26

757

8:30

7:50

7:37

7:43

7:29

7:49

7:39

7:49

8:02

7:44

7:52

7:34

7:57

7:25

7:33

7:45

7:28

7:23

7:34

741

8:08

7:43

7:50

7:32

7:54

7:32

7:25

7:40

7:22

7:41

7:35

7:40

7:59

7:30

7:35

7:28

7:48

7:24

7:07

7:26

7:11

7:18

7:56

7:20

7:42

7:25

7:24

7:12

7:33

7:05

724

747

7:32

7:31

7:40
7:56

741
7:39

7:34

7:50

7:25

7:28

7:52

7:35

7:46

7:53
8:00

7:45

7:40

7:33

7:30

9 Penalty
2:43

2:57

2:39

2:10

2:28
2:14

2:51

3:15

2:53

2:53

Total
1:03:28

1:05:58

1:03:29

1:03:54

Cls
Pos

10

Broken driveshaft

1:04:51
1:07:37
Non Starter

Retired
1:06:04

1:04:28

Non Starter

1:09:58

1:03:12

E
10

11

15

OIA

Pos

13

23

14

17

21
33

25

18

45

11



Car
42

43

44

45

46

47
48

49

50
51

52

53
54
55

Cls

D1

D1

D2

D2

Crew 1
Chris Berry/ Nigel 8:34
Stephenson

Chris McCallum/ Stephen  8:28
Clark

Jack Darbyshire / 12:00
Matthew Kendall

Catherine Sewart/ Colin 8:31
Stephens

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy 8:51
Griffiths

Robert Cox/ Joe Graham  8:08
Mark Burton/ John Burton  8:48
Dave Allmark/ Dave 8:33
Tortoishell

Lee Allen/ Louise Allen 8:42
Blair Thomson/ Shannon 9:23

Willson

Ashleigh Morris/ Jamie 8:35
Mactavish

Jade Paveley/ Rich Jones 8:28
Peter Hedges/ TBC

Nicky Cowperthwaite /
Helen Noble

8:23

8:19

8:24

8:37

7:56
8:33

8:10

8:30
9:12

8:13

7:53

7:46

8:16

8:03

7:42
8:08

7:51

8:10
8:33

7:54

8:02

7:43

8:05

8:01

7:30

7:45

8:00
8:32

747

7:50

8:08

7:52

7:53

7:30

7:45

747
10:00

7:45

6 7 8 9
7:34 T7:49 7:57 2:56

Car 42 Penalty detalils:-
7:28 754 8:03 2:55

741 757 8:14 3:.01

7:40 7:55 8:09 3:09

7:12 7:40 8:00 2:54

7:32 7:40 8:12 5:00

7:26 756 7:27 2:52
8:25 8:43 8:59 3:13

7:28 753 7:25 2:53

Penalty Total
0:10 1:07:08

0:10 for Chicane SS4
1:06:44

Retired

1:08:01

1:08:18

1:04:32

Engine Mount causing

Cls
Pos

11

3

driveshatft to fall out

1:08:28

1:06:50
1:15:00

Gearbox

1:05:46

Non Starter

Non Starter

13

13
15

12

O/A
Pos

29

27

34

37

19

40

28
58

22



Car
56

57

58
59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67
68
69

Cls

D2

D2

D2

Crew

Charlie Barlow/ Tom
Hutchings

Michael Walton/ Jamie
Vaughan

Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris

Dale Lawson/ Andrew
Lawson

lan Philip Skipp/ Russell
Joseph

Martyn Ellis/ Clive
Letherby

Chris Platt/ Mad Mick
Robinson

Dion Rowlands/ Kai
Alcock

Richard Wells/ Calvin
Houldsworth

Brynmor Pierce / Chris
Evans

Anthony Harrison/ Simon
Barnes

David Heap/ Tony Collins
Tony Read/ Helen Russell

Adam Williams/ Rachael
Atherton

8:25

8:38

8:35
8:47

8:50

8:28

8:46

9:37

9:14

8:55

8:54
8:54

8:13

8:25

8:16
8:40

8:23

8:14

8:26

9:20

8:51

8:42

8:26
8:18

7:46

8:04

8:20

8:05

7:53

8:03

8:49

8:36

8:14

7:54
8:04

7:36

747

8:17

7:59

10:00

7:56

8:42

8:26

8:09

7:59
7:48

5

6

10:00 10:00

7:59

8:09

8:03

8:03

8:41

8:06
7:48
7:51

7:44

7:55

7:40

747

8:26

7:49
7:46
7:35

7:58

8:05

8:21

8:06

8:04

8:54

8:17
8:09
7:54

8
7:36

7:31

8:33

8:19

8:08

9:12

8:19
8:33
12:00

9 Penalty

3:00

3:04

3:01

2:59

3:17

3:05
3:07

Total
Retired

1:07:13

Diff Problems
1:10:06

1:08:26

Non Starter

Engine

Retired

1:08:12

1:14:58

Head gasket

1:09:36

1:08:36
Engine Failure

Cls
Pos

14

14

15

O/A
Pos

30

46

39

35

57

43
41



Car
70

71
72
73
74

75

76
77

78

79
80

81

82
83

84

Cls
D1

O » >» >

(@)

D2

D1

Crew 1
Roger Titley/ Helena 8:49
Mayall

David Johnstone / TBC

Adam Ripper/ Ray Ripper 9:09
Gethin Sharp/ Kate Bann  8:54
Lee Jones/ Eliot Madeley  8:22
Graham Butler/ Chris O

Connor

Paul Harvey/ Adam Drury  9:53
Paul Steventon/ Colette 8:45
Walker

Philip Jennings/ George 8:51
Jennings

Rob Jones/ Tony Archer  10:30
Mark Young/ Joanna 12:00
Mitchell

John Carroll/ Martin 9:11
Young

Richard Kay/ Adam Kay 8:57
Jeffrey Simm/ Grah

Hutchinson

Matthew Thompson/

Nicholas Jones

8:21

9:23
8:25
8:07

8:29

8:28

10:08
30:00

9:20

8:33

8:03

7:54
7:54
7:40

8:02

8:05

9:09
8:38

8:44

8:04

7:55

8:36
7:58
10:00

757

8:04

8:49
8:26

8:42

7:56

8:30

8:33
7:46
8:03

8:13

7:54

9:55
8:06

8:38

747

7:31

8:23
7:31

7:40

7:44

9:13
747

8:21

7:43

8:05

8:46
7:50

8:06

8:16

12:00
8:33

9:04

8:08

9:00
8:01

8:10

8:18

10:03
8:53

9:15

9 Penalty
3:02

3:13
2:59

2:56

2:58

3:35
3:21

3:23

Cls
Total Pos
1:08:24 12

Non Starter
1:12:57 5
1:07:18 1

Disqualified for reverse
direction on stage

Non Starter

Retired
1:08:18 3
1:08:38 14
1:23:22 11
1:35:44 16
1:14:38 13

Engine Failure

Non Starter

Non Starter

O/A
Pos

38

49
31

36

42

65
66

54



Car
85

86

87
88

89

90

91

92

93
94

95

96

97

98

Cls

Crew
Steve Dolman/ Bruce
Lindsey

Andrew Chandler/
Richard Chandler

A Craig Aston/ Nick Baker

MX5

MX5

Graham Marshall/ Mark
Dewey

David Forrester/ lan
Nichols

Andrew Potts/ Dave
Wilkinson

Adrian Mayall/ Robert
Hayden

Paul Gorge/ Geoffrey
Maine

Jeremy Crook/ TBC
Adam Philpotts/ Ryan
Simpson

Kay Thompson/ John
Goff

Jonny Crow/ Graham
Gibbs

Calvin Woods/ Connor
Aspey

Chris Roberts/ Nick
Meredith

9:07

9:28

9:34
9:21

9:38

9:22

9:48

9:38

8:54

9:46

9:12

8:55

8:51

8:59

9:23
9:15

9:21

9:11

9:21

8:46

9:35

9:07

12:00

8:08 8:05

8:30 8:22

8:52
8:56

8:56
8:39

8:42

8:44

10:00 30:00

8:53 8:36

8:15 8:06

9:17

9:15

8:44 10:00

8:21 8:11

8:13

8:18

8:44
8:33

8:40

8:42

8:35

7:53

9:03

9:02

8:12

747

7:57

8:35
8:24

8:25

8:20

8:14

7:55

8:45

8:49

7:54

8:32

9:01
8:58

9:07

8:46

8:32

9:16

9:11

8:57

8:19

8:39

9:00
9:00

8:59

8:50

8:51

8:31

9:29

8:54

8:25

9 Penalty

3:20

3:13
3:20

3:20

3:11

3:11

3:12

3:32

3:17

3:59

Total
Retired

1:12:05

1:15:18
1:14:26

1:14:56

1:36:22

Misfire

1:13:51

Non Starter
1:10:48

1:17:53

Non Starter

1:16:02

1:14:16

Cls
Pos

10

12

OIA

Pos

48

60
53

56

67

51

47

64

61

52



Car
99

100

101

205

217

220

223

226

227

240

249

260

269

Cls
D1

Crew

Colin Strath/ Christopher
Cooke

A Michael Jones/ Phil

C

D2

D2

D1

D1

D2

D1

D1

D1

Jones

Thomas Barlow/ Shellie
Brown

Alex Laffey/ Michael
Gilbey

Andy Scott/ Carl
Williamson

Wesley Simpson / Joe
Ford

Stephen Beck/ Gary
Whittington

Brandon Smith/ Chloe
Louise Thomas

Alex Allingham/ Terry
Pankhurst

Nick Whale/ Paul
Spooner

Chris Woodhouse/ Alan
Gilbert

Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf
Evans

Keith Anglesea/ Jonathan
Kennedy

9:59

9:53

9:23

7:31

7:38

8:25

8:12

8:22

8:02

8:17

8:42

9:34

9:20

9:42

10:05

7:19

7:26

8:24

8:05

7:50

8:01

8:14

9:20

8:49

9:03

8:50

7:06

7:09

7:50

7:32

7:23

7:40

7:48

8:51

30:00

9:02

8:27

6:52

7:15

7:24

7:27

7:40

741

8:57

8:53

8:46

8:24

6:47

1:27

7:15

7:31

7:40

8:35

8:39

8:30

757

6:35

7:10

7:39

1:22

7:30

8:23

8:59

9:13

8:20

6:55

7:39

7:36

7:38

7:45

8:45

9:26

8:34

6:54

127

7:38

7:43

7:53

9:12

9 Penalty

3:27

3:01

2:31

2:39

2:51

2:46

2:58

3:18

Total
Mechanical

1:17:02

1:13:01

58:30

Impact

Retired

1:03:35

Engine

1:03:41

1:04:38

1:06:11

Non Starter

1:14:55

Cls
Pos

11

16

O/A
Pos

63

50

15

16

20

26

55



Car Cis Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Penalty Total

270 A Chris Johnson/ Rob 12:00 Clutch
Johnson

288 A Ron Walker/ Amy 9:38 9:20 9:00 8:35 8:39 8:18 853 9:19 3:28 1:15:10
McCubbin

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
7.51 miles 7.51 miles 6.43 miles 6.43 miles 6.53 miles 6.53 miles 7.69 miles 7.69 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd November 2018 at 18:50 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

Stage 9
2.70 miles


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Car Cis
Class A
73
59
94
86
72
288
87
18
100
95
79
Class B
29
249
77
68
88
89
97

> > >» >» >» >» >» > > > P

U W W W W W @

Neil Howard Stages 2018
Final Individual Times in Class Order to FTC9

Cils OIA
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Gethin Sharp/ Kate Bann 854 825 754 758 746 7:31 750 8:01 2:59 1:07:18 1 31
Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson 8:47 8:40 8:20 8:17 8:09 7:55 8:21 8:33 3:04 1:10:06 2 46
Adam Philpotts/ Ryan Simpson 854 846 8:15 806 7:53 7:55 916 8:31 3:12 1:10:48 3 47
Andrew Chandler/ Richard Chandler 9:28 8:59 8:30 8:22 8:18 7:57 8:32 8:39 3:20 1:12:05 4 48
Adam Ripper/ Ray Ripper 9:09 9:23 754 8:36 8:33 823 8:46 9:00 3:13 1:12:57 5 49
Ron Walker/ Amy McCubbin 9:38 9:20 9:00 8:35 8:39 8:18 853 9:19 3:28 1:15:10 6 59
Craig Aston/ Nick Baker 9:34 9:23 852 856 844 835 9:01 9:00 3:13 1:15:18 7 60
Sir Andrew McAlpine/ Andy Bull 9:51 9144 9:16 859 850 830 9:05 9:15 3:18 1.16:48 8 62
Michael Jones/ Phil Jones 9:53 9:42 9:03 9:02 8:46 830 9:13 9:26 3:27 1:17:02 9 63
Kay Thompson/ John Goff 9:46 9:35 9:17 9:15 9:03 845 9:11 9:29 3:32 1:17:53 10 64
Rob Jones/ Tony Archer 10:30 10:08 9:09 8:49 955 9:13 12:00 10:03 3:35 1:.23:22 11 65
Ryan Burns/ Steve Hallmark 8:32 8:16 7:43 7:45 7:40 7:26 7:47 7:52 2:57 1:05:58 1 23
Chris Woodhouse/ Alan Gilbert 8:42 8:14 7:48 7:41 7:40 7:30 7:45 7:53 2:58 1:06:11 2 26
Paul Steventon/ Colette Walker 845 8:29 8:02 7:57 8:13 7:40 8:06 8:10 2:56 1:08:18 3 36
Tony Read/ Helen Russell 854 826 754 759 7:48 7:46 8:09 8:33 3.07 1:08:36 4 41
Graham Marshall/ Mark Dewey 9:21 9:15 8:56 8:39 8:33 824 8:58 9:00 3:20 1:14:26 5 53
David Forrester/ lan Nichols 9:38 9:21 8:42 8:44 8:40 825 9:07 859 3:20 1:14:56 6 56
Calvin Woods/ Connor Aspey 9:12 9:07 8:44 10:00 9:02 8:49 8:57 8:54 3:17 1:16:02 7 61



Car
90

Cls
B

Class C

41
223
47
37
43
42

45
64
60
26
101
98
81
65
51
80

O O 0000

O O 00000000

Class D1

17
21
28

D1
D1
D1
D1

Crew

Andrew Potts/ Dave Wilkinson

Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Stephen Beck/ Gary Whittington
Robert Cox/ Joe Graham

Ryan Connolly/ Craig Scoffings
Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark
Chris Berry/ Nigel Stephenson

Catherine Sewart/ Colin Stephens
Richard Wells/ Calvin Houldsworth
lan Philip Skipp/ Russell Joseph
Mike English/ Andy Robinson
Thomas Barlow/ Shellie Brown
Chris Roberts/ Nick Meredith

John Carroll/ Martin Young
Brynmor Pierce / Chris Evans
Blair Thomson/ Shannon Willson

Mark Young/ Joanna Mitchell

Chris West/ Robbie Hannah
Stephen Tilburn/ Jack Tilburn
Mike Taylor/ Martin Haggett

Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning

9:22

8:08
8:12
8:08
8:42
8:28
8:34

8:31
8:46
8:50
8:20
9:23
8:55
9:11
9:37
9:23
12:00

7:44
8:07
8:14
8:18

9:11

7:50
8:05
7:56
8:26
8:19
8:23

8:24
8:26
8:23
8:14
10:05
12:00
9:20
9:20
9:12
30:00

7:32
747
7:49
7:53

3
10:00

7:25
7:32
7:42
7:52
7:46
7:53

8:16
8:03
8:05
7:42
8:50
8:21
8:44
8:49
8:33
8:38

7:15
7:27
7:26
7:37

4
30:00

7:32
7:24
7:30
7:50
7:43
8:02

8:05
7:56
7:59
7:42
8:27
8:11
8:42
8:42
8:32
8:26

7:05
7:16
7:23
7:33

8:42

7:24
7:27
7:30
7:35
8:08
7:50

7:52
8:03
8:03
7:40
8:24
8:12
8:38
8:41
10:00
8:06

7:.07
7:27
7:27
7:25

6 7 8 9
8:20 8:46 8:50 3:11

7:05
7:10
7:12
7:24
7:28 7:54 8:03 2:55
7:34 T7:49 757 2:56
Car 42 Penalty details:-
741 757 8:14 3.01
7:47 8:04 8:08 2:59
7:40 8:06 8:19 3:.01
7:24 12:00 7:50 2:49
7:57 8:20 8:34 3:01
7:54 8:19 8:25 3:59
8:21 9:04 9:15 3:23
8:26 854 9:12 3:17
8:25 8:43 8:59 3:13
7:47 8:33 8:53 3:21

7:25
7:39
7:40
7:39

7:30
7:27
8:00
7:45

2:53
2:39
2:54
2:51

6:49
7:08
7:12
7:07

7:00
7:25
7:29
7:24

7:27
7:29
7:36
7:28

2:35
2:47
2:42
2:43

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:36:22 8 67
1:03:12 1 11
1:03:35 2 15
1:04:32 3 19
1:06:04 4 25
1:06:44 5 27

0:10 1:07:08 6 29

0:10 for Chicane SS4
1:08:01 34
1:08:12 35
1:08:26 39
1:09:41 10 44
1:13:01 11 50
1:14:16 12 52
1:14:38 13 54
1:14:58 14 57
1:15:00 15 58
1:35:44 16 66
1:00:34 1 6
1:02:53 2 10
1:03:18 3 12
1:03:28 4 13



Car Cis
30 D1
240 D1
33 D1
24 D1
23 D1
34 D1
46 D1
70 D1
49 D1
78 D1
40 D1
269 D1
Class D2
1 D2

4 D2
205 D2
D2

D2

D2

20 D2
22 D2
227 D2
31 D2

38

D2

Crew

Ciro Carannante/ Simon Coates
Nick Whale/ Paul Spooner

Mike Bayliss/ Sam Bailey

Nigel Worswick / Dylan Thomas
Colin Gemmell/ Derek Keir
Martin Fox/ Lauren Hewitt

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Roger Titley/ Helena Mayall

Dave Allmark/ Dave Tortoishell
Philip Jennings/ George Jennings
Matthew Cusens / Sam Julian
Keith Anglesea/ Jonathan Kennedy

Kevin Procter/ Derek Fawcett
James Yates/ Rhys Yates

Alex Laffey/ Michael Gilbey
Steve Simpson/ Patrick Walsh
John Stone/ Jack Morton
Graham Coffey/ David Richards
James Self/ Nick Vigors

John Griffiths / Nigel Wetton
Alex Allingham/ Terry Pankhurst
Anthony Robinson/ Phil Clarke

Toni Carannante/ Franco Carannante

1
8:16
8:17
8:19
9:19
8:13
9:02
8:51
8:49
8:33
8:51

12:00

9:34

7:29
7:25
7:31
7:25
7:35
8:04
8:.01
8:15
8:02
8:24
8:16

2
7:57
8:.01
8:01
8:09

12:00
8:34
8:37
8:21
8:10
8:28
8:30
9:20

7:12
7:22
7:19
7:14
7:17
7:37
7:40
7:46
7:50
7:52
7:57

3
7:29
7:40
7:49
7:41
7:26
8:02
8:03
8:03
7:51
8:05
7:57
8:51

6:58
7:03
7:06
7:18
7:03
7:11
7:18
7:22
7:23
7:49
7:34

4
7:28
7:40
7:41
7:40
7:17
8:08
8:01
7:55
7:45
8:04
7:54
8:57

6:54
6:52
6:52
7:00
6:58
7:04
7:11
7:14
7:27
7:23
7:32

5
7:22
7:31
7:40
7:42
7:29
7:59
7:53
8:30
7:45
7:54
7:48
8:35

6:45
6:51
6:47
6:54
6:51
7:05
7:13
7:17
7:15
7:41
7:28

6
7:11
7:22
7:20
7:22
7:07
7:42
7:40
7:31
7:32
7:44
7:33
8:23

6:30
6:32
6:35
6:38
6:38
6:51
7:07
7:02
7:39
7:18
7:12

7
7:32
7:38
7:40
7:39
7:28
7:56
7:55
8:05
7:40
8:16
7:50
8:45

6:56
6:49
6:55
7:12
7:04
7:16
7:20
7:26
7:36
7:31
7:34

8
7:35
7:43
7:53
7:41
7:36
8:00
8:09
8:08
8:12
8:18
7:33
9:12

6:51
6:50
6:54
6:58
7:13
7:20
7:24
7:22
7:38
7:46
7:40

9 Penalty
2:39
2:46
2:28
2:48
2:50
2:14
3:09
3:02
5:00
2:58
2:53
3:18

2:29
2:26
2:31
2:31
2:33
2:43
2:44
2:41
2:51
2:10
3:15

1:03:29
1:04:38
1:04:51
1:06:01
1:07:26
1:07:37
1:08:18
1:08:24
1:08:28
1:08:38
1:09:58
1:14:55

58:04
58:10
58:30
59:10
59:12
1:01:11
1:01:58
1:02:25
1:03:41
1:03:54
1:04:28

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

5

© 00 N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

© 00 N oo o0~ W DN P

10
11

14
20
21
24
32
33
37
38
40
42
45
55

© 00O N OB WDN P

e
©o N o



Car Cis
53 D2
50 D2
57 D2
67 D2

Class MX5

Crew

Jade Paveley/ Rich Jones

Lee Allen/ Louise Allen

Michael Walton/ Jamie Vaughan
David Heap/ Tony Collins

92 MX5 Paul Gorge/ Geoffrey Maine

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
7.51 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd November 2018 at 18:50 GMT

Stage 2
7.51 miles

Stage 3

6.43 miles

1
8:28
8:42
8:38
8:55

9:38

2
8:13
8:30
8:25
8:42

9:21

Stage 4
6.43 miles

3
7:54
8:10
8:04
8:14

8:53

4
7:47
8:00
7:47
8:09

8:36

Stage 5
6.53 miles

5
7:45
747
7:59
8:06

8:35

Stage 6
6.53 miles

6
7:28
7:26
744
7:49

8:14

7
7:53
7:56
8:05
8:17

8:32

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

8 9 Penalty
7:25 2:53 1:05:46
7:27 2:52 1:06:50
7:31 3:00 1:07:13
8:19 3:05 1:09:36
8:51 3:11 1:13:51
Stage 7 Stage 8
7.69 miles 7.69 miles

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

12 22

13 28

14 30

15 43

1 51
Stage 9

2.70 miles
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mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Neil Howard Stages 2018

Final Overall Results in Position Order to FTC 9
Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead

1 D2 Kevin Procter/ Derek Fawcett Ford Fiesta WRC 58:04 1 1

4 D2 James Yates/ Rhys Yates Skoda Fabia R5 58:10 2 2 +0:06 +0:06
205 D2 Alex Laffey/ Michael Gilbey Ford Fiesta R5 58:30 3 3 +0:26 +0:20
D2 Steve Simpson/ Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta 59:10 4 4 +1:06 +0:40
D2 John Stone/ Jack Morton Ford Fiesta S2500 59:12 5 5 +1:08 +0:02
D1 Chris West/ Robbie Hannah Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car 1:00:34 1 6 +2:30 +1:22
D2 Graham Coffey/ David Richards Ford Fiesta WRC 1:01:11 6 7 +3:07 +0:37
20 D2 James Self/ Nick Vigors Ford Fiesta R5 1:01:58 7 8 +3:54 +0:47
22 D2 John Griffiths / Nigel Wetton Subaru Impreza 1:02:25 8 9 +4:21 +0:27
17 D1 Stephen Tilburn/ Jack Tilburn Ford Escort RS2500 1:02:53 2 10 +4:49 +0:28
41 C Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen Ford Fiesta S2000 1:03:12 1 11 +5:08 +0:19
21 D1 Mike Taylor/ Martin Haggett Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 1:03:18 3 12 +5:14 +0:06
28 D1 Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk 11 1:03:28 4 13 +5:24 +0:10
30 D1 Ciro Carannante/ Simon Coates Porsche Cayman 1:03:29 5 14 +5:25 +0:01
223 C Stephen Beck/ Gary Whittington Ford Escort Mk 11 1:03:35 2 15 +5:31 +0:06
227 D2 Alex Allingham/ Terry Pankhurst Subaru Impreza 1:03:41 9 16 +5:37 +0:06
31 D2 Anthony Robinson/ Phil Clarke Proton Satira Millington 1:03:54 10 17 +5:50 +0:13
38 D2 Toni Carannante/ Franco Carannante Subaru Impreza STI 1:04:28 11 18 +6:24 +0:34
47 C Robert Cox/ Joe Graham Ford Escort 1:04:32 19 +6:28 +0:04
240 D1 Nick Whale/ Paul Spooner BMW M3 1:04:38 20 +6:34 +0:06



Car
33
53
29
24
37

249
43
50
42
57
73
23
34
45
64
77
46
70
60
49
68
78
67
26

Cls
D1
D2

D1

w

D2

D2

D1
D1

D1
D1

D1

D1
D2

Crew

Mike Bayliss/ Sam Bailey

Jade Paveley/ Rich Jones

Ryan Burns/ Steve Hallmark
Nigel Worswick / Dylan Thomas
Ryan Connolly/ Craig Scoffings
Chris Woodhouse/ Alan Gilbert
Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark
Lee Allen/ Louise Allen

Chris Berry/ Nigel Stephenson
Michael Walton/ Jamie Vaughan
Gethin Sharp/ Kate Bann

Colin Gemmell/ Derek Keir
Martin Fox/ Lauren Hewitt
Catherine Sewart/ Colin Stephens
Richard Wells/ Calvin Houldsworth
Paul Steventon/ Colette Walker
Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Roger Titley/ Helena Mayall

lan Philip Skipp/ Russell Joseph
Dave Allmark/ Dave Tortoishell
Tony Read/ Helen Russell

Philip Jennings/ George Jennings
David Heap/ Tony Collins

Mike English/ Andy Robinson

Car

BMW Compact M3
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Puma

Citreon C2

Ford Escort MKk 11
Mitsubishi Evo 3
Ford Escort

Ford Focus Cosworth
Nissan Micra

Ford Escort MKk 11
Porsche Cayman
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Fiesta R2T

Ford Escort Mk Il
BMW 328 coupe
BMW 328 Saloon E36
Vauxhall Astra Gsi
Ford Escort MKk 11
Vauxhall Corsa

BMW Compact
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk Il RS

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

1:04:51
1:05:46
1:05:58
1:06:01
1:06:04
1:06:11
1:06:44
1:06:50
1:07:08
1:07:13
1:07:18
1:07:26
1:07:37
1:08:01
1:08:12
1:08:18
1:08:18
1:08:24
1:08:26
1:08:28
1:08:36
1:08:38
1:09:36
1:09:41

E
12

aa N b~ 00

13

14

10

11
12

13

14

15
10

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

+6:47
+7:42
+7:54
+7:57
+8:00
+8:07
+8:40
+8:46
+9:04
+9:09
+9:14
+9:22
+9:33
+9:57
+10:08
+10:14
+10:14
+10:20
+10:22
+10:24
+10:32
+10:34
+11:32
+11:37

+0:13
+0:55
+0:12
+0:03
+0:03
+0:07
+0:33
+0:06
+0:18
+0:05
+0:05
+0:08
+0:11
+0:24
+0:11
+0:06

+0:06
+0:02
+0:02
+0:08
+0:02
+0:58
+0:05



Car Cls Crew
40 D1 Matthew Cusens/ Sam Julian

59 A Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson
94 A Adam Philpotts/ Ryan Simpson
86 A Andrew Chandler/ Richard Chandler
72 A Adam Ripper/ Ray Ripper
101 C Thomas Barlow/ Shellie Brown

92 MX5 Paul Gorge/ Geoffrey Maine
98 C Chris Roberts/ Nick Meredith

88 B  Graham Marshall/ Mark Dewey

81 C John Carroll/ Martin Young
269 D1 Keith Anglesea/ Jonathan Kennedy

89 B David Forrester/ lan Nichols

65 C Brynmor Pierce / Chris Evans

51 C Blair Thomson/ Shannon Willson
288 A Ron Walker/ Amy McCubbin

87 A Craig Aston/ Nick Baker

97 B Calvin Woods/ Connor Aspey

18 A Sir Andrew McAlpine/ Andy Bull
100 A Michael Jones/ Phil Jones

95 A Kay Thompson/ John Goff

79 A Rob Jones/ Tony Archer

80 C Mark Young/ Joanna Mitchell

90 B Andrew Potts/ Dave Wilkinson

Car

BMW 328 Compact
MG ZR

Nissan Micra

Ford Escort

Nissan Micra
Honda Civic Type R FN2
Mazda MX5

Honda Civic

Ford Fiesta

Honda Civic EP3 Type R
Porsche 996
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Fieta

Renault Clio

Ford KA

Toyota Yaris SR
Volkswagen Lupo
Morris Cooper S
Peugeot 205 XS
Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 205 GTI
BMW Mini

Total

1:09:58
1:10:06
1:10:48
1:12:05
1:12:57
1:13:01
1:13:51
1:14:16
1:14:26
1:14:38
1:14:55
1:14:56
1:14:58
1:15:00
1:15:10
1:15:18
1:16:02
1:16:48
1:17:02
1:17:53
1:23:22
1:35:44
1:36:22

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Penalty Pos Pos

15

11

12

13
16

14
15

O© 00 N N O

10
11
16

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Leader car ahead

+11:54 +0:17
+12:02 +0:08
+12:44 +0:42
+14:01 +1:17
+14:53 +0:52
+14:57 +0:04
+15:47 +0:50
+16:12 +0:25
+16:22 +0:10
+16:34 +0:12
+16:51 +0:17
+16:52 +0:01
+16:54 +0:02
+16:56 +0:02
+17:06 +0:10
+17:14 +0:08
+17:58 +0:44
+18:44 +0:46
+18:58 +0:14
+19:49 +0:51
+25:18 +5:29
+37:40 +12:22
+38:18 +0:38



These results became Final on Saturday 3rd November 2018 at 18:50 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Neil Howard Stages 2018

Final Overall Results in Starting Order to FTC 9

Car

0 N O A W DN P

12
16
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Cls
D2
D2
D2
D2
D1
D2
D2

D1
D1

D2
D1
D2
D1
D1

(@)

D1

Crew

Kevin Procter/ Derek Fawcett
Steve Simpson/ Patrick Walsh
Graham Coffey/ David Richards
James Yates/ Rhys Yates

Chris West/ Robbie Hannah
John Stone/ Jack Morton

Peter Smith/ Sion Cunniff
Simon Mauger/ Brian Cammack
William Owen/ Llion Owen
Stephen Tilburn/ Jack Tilburn
Sir Andrew McAlpine/ Andy Bull
James Self/ Nick Vigors

Mike Taylor/ Martin Haggett
John Griffiths / Nigel Wetton
Colin Gemmell/ Derek Keir
Nigel Worswick / Dylan Thomas
Gary Mason / John Matthews
Mike English/ Andy Robinson
Joe Cunningham / Marc Fowler

Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning

Car

Ford Fiesta WRC
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta WRC
Skoda Fabia R5

Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car

Ford Fiesta S2500
Ford Fiesta WRC
Lotus Elise

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS2500
Morris Cooper S
Ford Fiesta R5
Talbot Lotus Sunbeam
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk Il RS
Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Escort Mk Il

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
58:04 1 1
59:10 4 4
1:01:11 6 7
58:10 2 2
1:00:34 1 6
59:12 5 5
55:47
51.08
1:02:53 2 10
1:16:48 8 62
1:01:58 7 8
1:03:18 3 12
1:02:25 8 9
1:07:26 9 32
1:06:01 8 24
24:36
1:09:41 10 44
45:38
1:03:28 4 13



Car
29
30
31
32
33
34
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
56

Cls

Crew

Ryan Burns/ Steve Hallmark

Ciro Carannante/ Simon Coates
Anthony Robinson/ Phil Clarke
David McMullan/ Marc Melhuish
Mike Bayliss/ Sam Bailey

Martin Fox/ Lauren Hewitt

Paul O'Neill/ Jack Benyon

Ryan Connolly/ Craig Scoffings
Toni Carannante/ Franco Carannante
Matthew Cusens / Sam Julian
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Chris Berry/ Nigel Stephenson
Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark
Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall
Catherine Sewart/ Colin Stephens
Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Robert Cox/ Joe Graham

Mark Burton/ John Burton

Dave Allmark/ Dave Tortoishell
Lee Allen/ Louise Allen

Blair Thomson/ Shannon Willson
Ashleigh Morris/ Jamie Mactavish
Jade Paveley/ Rich Jones

Charlie Barlow/ Tom Hutchings

Car

Vauxhall Corsa
Porsche Cayman
Proton Satira Millington
Vauxhall Nova
BMW Compact M3
Porsche Cayman
Mazda MX5

Ford Puma

Subaru Impreza STI
BMW 328 Compact
Ford Fiesta S2000
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk Il
Citroen C2 R

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
BMW 328 coupe
Ford Escort

Ford XR2

Ford Escort Mk 11
Mitsubishi Evo 3
Renault Clio

Ford Fiesta R200
Subaru Impreza

Nissan Micra

Total

1:05:58
1:03:29
1:03:54
47:16
1:04:51
1:07:37
55:22
1:06:04
1:04:28
1:09:58
1:03:12
1:07:08
1:06:44
12:00
1:08:01
1:08:18
1:04:32
25:29
1:08:28
1:06:50
1:15:00
8:35
1:05:46
1:07:34

1
5
10

10

11
15

11

13
13
15

12

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

23
14
17

21
33

25
18
45
11
29
27

34
37
19

40

28

58

22



Car Cls Crew

57
58
59
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
72
73
74
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
85

D2

O o000 >» ®m O > @

O O )
> R TR

Michael Walton/ Jamie Vaughan
Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris

Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson
lan Philip Skipp/ Russell Joseph
Chris Platt/ Mad Mick Robinson
Dion Rowlands/ Kai Alcock
Richard Wells/ Calvin Houldsworth
Brynmor Pierce / Chris Evans
Anthony Harrison/ Simon Barnes
David Heap/ Tony Collins

Tony Read/ Helen Russell

Adam Williams/ Rachael Atherton
Roger Titley/ Helena Mayall
Adam Ripper/ Ray Ripper

Gethin Sharp/ Kate Bann

Lee Jones/ Eliot Madeley

Paul Harvey/ Adam Drury

Paul Steventon/ Colette Walker
Philip Jennings/ George Jennings
Rob Jones/ Tony Archer

Mark Young/ Joanna Mitchell
John Carroll/ Martin Young
Richard Kay/ Adam Kay

Steve Dolman/ Bruce Lindsey

Car

Ford Focus Cosworth
Vauxhall Corsa

MG ZR

Vauxhall Astra Gsi
Vauxhall Tigra
Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Fiesta R2T

Ford Fieta

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Corsa
Subaru Impreza
BMW 328 Saloon E36
Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra
Mitsubishi Evolution 6
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Mk 11
BMW Compact

Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 205 GTI

Honda Civic EP3 Type R

Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda MX5

Total

1:07:13
16:51
1:10:06
1:08:26
34:35

1:08:12
1:14:58
35:07
1:09:36
1:08:36
1:08:24
1:08:24
1:12:57
1:07:18
42:12
9:53
1:08:18
1:08:38
1:23:22
1:35:44
1:14:38
49:00
50:11

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

14

14

15

12

14
11
16
13

30

46
39

35
57

43
41

38
49
31

36
42
65
66
54



Car
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
94
95
97
98
99

100

101

205

217

220

223

226

227

240

249

269

270

Cls
A

> W W W >

MX5

Crew

Andrew Chandler/ Richard Chandler

Craig Aston/ Nick Baker
Graham Marshall/ Mark Dewey
David Forrester/ lan Nichols
Andrew Potts/ Dave Wilkinson
Adrian Mayall/ Robert Hayden
Paul Gorge/ Geoffrey Maine
Adam Philpotts/ Ryan Simpson
Kay Thompson/ John Goff
Calvin Woods/ Connor Aspey
Chris Roberts/ Nick Meredith
Colin Strath/ Christopher Cooke
Michael Jones/ Phil Jones
Thomas Barlow/ Shellie Brown
Alex Laffey/ Michael Gilbey
Andy Scott/ Carl Williamson
Wesley Simpson / Joe Ford
Stephen Beck/ Gary Whittington

Brandon Smith/ Chloe Louise Thomas

Alex Allingham/ Terry Pankhurst
Nick Whale/ Paul Spooner
Chris Woodhouse/ Alan Gilbert

Keith Anglesea/ Jonathan Kennedy

Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson

Car

Ford Escort
Toyota Yaris SR
Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 205 GTi
BMW Mini

Alfa Romeo 33
Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Volkswagen Lupo
Honda Civic
BMW E36 Compact
Peugeot 205 XS
Honda Civic Type R FN2
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk 11
Darrian T90
Subaru Impreza
BMW M3

Citreon C2
Porsche 996
Peugeot 205

Total

1:12:05
1:15:18
1:14:26
1:14:56
1:36:22
9:48
1:13:51
1:10:48
1:17:53
1:16:02
1:14:16
1:24:39
1:17:02
1:13:01
58:30
29:28
24:39
1:03:35
8:22
1:03:41
1:04:38
1:06:11
1:14:55
12:00

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

4

co o o1 N

10

12

11

16

48
60
53
56
67

51
a7
64
61
52

63
50
3

15

16
20
26
55



Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos

288 A Ron Walker/ Amy McCubbin Ford KA 1:15:10 6 59

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd November 2018 at 18:50 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew
Class A

73
59
94
86
72
288
87
18
100
95
79
Class
29
249
77
68
88
89
97

A

T W W®wW®®©®w@®@®>>»>> > > > > > >

Gethin Sharp/ Kate Bann
Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson

Adam Philpotts/ Ryan Simpson

Andrew Chandler/ Richard Chandler

Adam Ripper/ Ray Ripper

Ron Walker/ Amy McCubbin
Craig Aston/ Nick Baker

Sir Andrew McAlpine/ Andy Bull
Michael Jones/ Phil Jones

Kay Thompson/ John Goff

Rob Jones/ Tony Archer

Ryan Burns/ Steve Hallmark
Chris Woodhouse/ Alan Gilbert
Paul Steventon/ Colette Walker
Tony Read/ Helen Russell
Graham Marshall/ Mark Dewey
David Forrester/ lan Nichols

Calvin Woods/ Connor Aspey

Neil Howard Stages 2018

Overall Results

Car

Nissan Micra
MG ZR

Nissan Micra
Ford Escort
Nissan Micra
Ford KA

Toyota Yaris SR
Morris Cooper S
Peugeot 205 XS
Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta

Vauxhall Corsa
Citreon C2

Ford Escort MKk 11
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 205 GTi
Volkswagen Lupo

Total

1:07:18
1:10:06
1:10:48
1:12:05
1:12:57
1:15:10
1:15:18
1:16:48
1:17:02
1:17:53
1:23:22

1:05:58
1:06:11
1:08:18
1:08:36
1:14:26
1:14:56
1:16:02

In Class Order

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

=
O © 00 N o o0~ WODN B

=
=

~N o o~ WDN P

31
46
47
48
49
59
60
62
63
64
65

23
26
36
41
53
56
61

toFTC9



Car Cls Crew

90 B
Class C
41 C
223 C
47 C
37 C
43 C
42 C
45 C
64 C
60 C
26 C
101 C
98 C
81 C
65 C
51 C
80 C
Class D1
5 D1
17 D1
21 D1
28 D1
30 D1

Andrew Potts/ Dave Wilkinson

Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Stephen Beck/ Gary Whittington
Robert Cox/ Joe Graham

Ryan Connolly/ Craig Scoffings
Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark
Chris Berry/ Nigel Stephenson
Catherine Sewart/ Colin Stephens

Richard Wells/ Calvin Houldsworth

lan Philip Skipp/ Russell Joseph
Mike English/ Andy Robinson
Thomas Barlow/ Shellie Brown
Chris Roberts/ Nick Meredith
John Carroll/ Martin Young
Brynmor Pierce / Chris Evans
Blair Thomson/ Shannon Willson
Mark Young/ Joanna Mitchell

Chris West/ Robbie Hannah
Stephen Tilburn/ Jack Tilburn
Mike Taylor/ Martin Haggett

Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning

Ciro Carannante/ Simon Coates

Car
BMW Mini

Ford Fiesta S2000

Ford Escort Mk 11

Ford Escort

Ford Puma

Ford Escort MKk 11

Ford Escort

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Fiesta R2T
Vauxhall Astra Gsi

Ford Escort Mk Il RS
Honda Civic Type R FN2
Honda Civic

Honda Civic EP3 Type R
Ford Fieta

Renault Clio

Peugeot 205 GTI

Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car
Ford Escort RS2500
Talbot Lotus Sunbeam
Ford Escort MKk 11
Porsche Cayman

Total

1:36:22

1:03:12
1:03:35
1:04:32
1:06:04
1:06:44
1:07:08
1:08:01
1:08:12
1:08:26
1:09:41
1:13:01
1:14:16
1:14:38
1:14:58
1:15:00
1:35:44

1:00:34
1:02:53
1:03:18
1:03:28
1:03:29

8
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

67

11
15
19
25
27
29
34
35
39
44
50
52
54
57
58
66

10
12
13
14



Car
240
33
24
23
34
46
70
49
78
40
269

Class D2

205

20
22
227
31
38
53

Cls
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1

D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2

Crew

Nick Whale/ Paul Spooner

Mike Bayliss/ Sam Bailey

Nigel Worswick / Dylan Thomas
Colin Gemmell/ Derek Keir
Martin Fox/ Lauren Hewitt

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Roger Titley/ Helena Mayall
Dave Allmark/ Dave Tortoishell
Philip Jennings/ George Jennings
Matthew Cusens / Sam Julian

Keith Anglesea/ Jonathan Kennedy

Kevin Procter/ Derek Fawcett
James Yates/ Rhys Yates

Alex Laffey/ Michael Gilbey
Steve Simpson/ Patrick Walsh
John Stone/ Jack Morton
Graham Coffey/ David Richards
James Self/ Nick Vigors

John Griffiths / Nigel Wetton
Alex Allingham/ Terry Pankhurst
Anthony Robinson/ Phil Clarke

Toni Carannante/ Franco Carannante

Jade Paveley/ Rich Jones

Car

BMW M3

BMW Compact M3
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk 11
Porsche Cayman
BMW 328 coupe
BMW 328 Saloon E36
Ford Escort Mk Il
BMW Compact
BMW 328 Compact
Porsche 996

Ford Fiesta WRC
Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta S2500
Ford Fiesta WRC
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Proton Satira Millington
Subaru Impreza STI

Subaru Impreza

Total

1:04:38
1:04:51
1:06:01
1:07:26
1:07:37
1:08:18
1:08:24
1:08:28
1:08:38
1:09:58
1:14:55

58:04
58:10
58:30
59:10
59:12
1:01:11
1:01:58
1:02:25
1:03:41
1:03:54
1:04:28
1:05:46

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
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12
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
50 D2 LeeAllen/ Louise Allen Mitsubishi Evo 3 1:06:50 13 28
57 D2 Michael Walton/ Jamie Vaughan Ford Focus Cosworth 1:07:13 14 30
67 D2 David Heap/ Tony Collins Subaru Impreza 1:09:36 15 43

Class MX5
92 MX5 Paul Gorge/ Geoffrey Maine Mazda MX5 1:13:51 1 51

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd November 2018 at 18:50 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stage 1

Car
2
4
1
205

217

16

20
227

17
41
47
27
223
23
21

Time
7:25
7:25
7:29
7:31
7:35
7:38
7:44
7:55
7:56
8:01
8:02
8:04
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:13
8:14

Stage 2

Car
1
2
7
205

217

20
16
22
17
21
41
227
31
28
27

Time
7:12
7:14
7:17
7:19
7:22
7:26
7:32
7:33
7:37
7:40
7:41
7:46
7:47
7:49
7:50
7:50
7:52
7:53
7:54

Stage 3

Car
1
4
7
205
217

16

20
22
227
41
21
23
17
27
30

Time
6:58
7:03
7:03
7:06
7:09
7:11
7:12
7:14
7:15
7:18
7:18
7:22
7:23
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:28
7:29

Final

Stage 4
7.51 miles 7.51 miles 6.43 miles 6.43 miles 6.53 miles 6.53 miles 7.69 miles 7.69 miles

Car
4
205

o1 0 W N N B

16
20
22
217
17
23
21
31
223
227
30

Time
6:52
6:52
6:54
6:58
7:00
7:04
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:11
7:14
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:23
7:23
7:24
7:27
7:28

Neil Howard Stages 2018

Position on each Stage

Stage 5

Car
1
205
4

2
16
3

20
227
22
30
27
41
28
17
21
223

Stage 6

Time Car

6:45
6:47
6:51
6:51
6:54
7:04
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:13
7:15
7:17
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:25
7:27
7:27
7:27

1
4
205

-
5
16

22
41
20
23
28
17
223
30
21
38

Time
6:30
6:32
6:35
6:38
6:38
6:49
6:49
6:51
6:54
7:02
7:05
7:07
7:07
7:07
7:08
7:10
7:11
7:12
7:12

Stage 7

Car
4
205

wWw N N o1 e

20
16
28
17
41
22
23
21
31
30
38
227

Time
6:49
6:55
6:56
7:00
7:04
7:12
7:16
7:20
7:22
7:24
7:25
7:25
7:26
7:28
7:29
7:31
7:32
7:34
7:36

Stage 8

Car
4
1
205
2
7

22
20
53
5
50
223
28
17
41
57
40
30
21

Time
6:50
6:51
6:54
6:58
7:13
7:20
7:22
7:24
7:25
7:27
7:27
7:27
7:28
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:33
7:35
7:36

toFTC 9

Stage 9
2.70 miles

Car
31
34

4
33
1

2
205
7

5
30

223
22
21

3
28
20

240
17
24

Time
2:10
2:14
2:26
2:28
2:29
2:31
2:31
2:33
2:35
2:39
2:39
2:41
2:42
2:43
2:43
2:44
2:46
2:47
2:48



Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car Time

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

22
30
38
240
28
33
26
32
74
226
31
56
220
43
53
62
45
29
49
42
52
58
25

8:15
8:16
8:16
8:17
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:22
8:22
8:22
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:28
8:28
8:28
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:34
8:35
8:35
8:38

47
30
38
33
240
223
74
24
32
49
25
53
56
26
62
249
29
58
69
43
70
42
60

7:56
7:57
7:57
8:01
8:01
8:05
8:07
8:09
8:10
8:10
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:14
8:14
8:16
8:16
8:18
8:19
8:21
8:23
8:23

Stage 3

Car
223
38
28
32
74
240
24
26
47
29
36
25
43
56
249
31
33
220
49
37
42
62
53

Time
7:32
7:34
7:37
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:41
7:42
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:46
7:46
7:46
7:48
7:49
7:49
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:54

Stage 4
7.51 miles 7.51 miles 6.43 miles 6.43 miles 6.53 miles 6.53 miles 7.69 miles

Car
27
47
38
41
28
32
56
24

240
33

249
26
36
43
29
49
53
57
69
37
40
70
64

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car Time

7:29
7:30
7:32
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:36
7:40
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:45
7:45
747
747
7:48
7:50
7:54
7:55
7:56

38
23
36
a7
240
32
37
26
29
33
249
31
24
49
53
73
50
82
40
68
42
69
45

7:28
7:29
7:30
7:30
7:31
7:35
7:35
7:40
7:40
7:40
7:40
7:41
7:42
7:45
7:45
7:46
747
747
7:48
7:48
7:50
7:51
7:52

47
27
31
33
24

240
26
37
36
29
50
43
53

249
70
73
49
40
42
69

227
46
60

7:12
7:15
7:18
7:20
7:22
7:22
7:24
7:24
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:28
7:28
7:30
7:31
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:35
7:39
7:40
7:40

Stage 7

Car
240
24
37
223
33
47
49
36
249
29
42
40
73
53
43
69
46
34
50
45
56
64
57

Time
7:38
7:39
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:40
7:41
7:45
7:47
7:49
7:50
7:50
7:53
7:54
7:54
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:57
7:58
8:04
8:05

Stage 8
7.69 miles 2.70 miles

Car
23
56

227
38
24

240
37
31
26
29
33

249
42
34
47
73
43
64
70
46
77
49
45

Stage 9

Time Car Time

7:36
7:36
7:38
7:40
7:41
7:43
7:45
7:46
7:50
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:57
8:00
8:00
8:01
8:03
8:08
8:08
8:09
8:10
8:12
8:14

26
23
37
227
50
40
41
53
a7
43
42
77
29
78
249
64
73
57
45
60
101
70
59

2:49
2:50
2:51
2:51
2:52
2:53
2:53
2:53
2:54
2:55
2:56
2:56
2:57
2:58
2:58
2:59
2:59
3:00
3:01
3:01
3:01
3:02
3:04



Posn
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
o7
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Stage 1

Car
57
37
50

249
77
64
59
48
70
60
46
78
36
68
69
73
94
67
98
82
34
85
72

Time
8:38
8:42
8:42
8:42
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:52
8:54
8:54
8:54
8:54
8:55
8:55
8:57
9:02
9:07
9:09

Stage 2

Car
45
220
57
73
37
64
68
36
78
77
40
50
48
82
34
46
59
67
94
66
85
86
97

Stage 3

Stage 4
7.51 miles 7.51 miles 6.43 miles 6.43 miles 6.53 miles 6.53 miles 7.69 miles 7.69 miles 2.70 miles

Stage 5

Stage 6

Stage 7

Stage 8

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

8:24
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:26
8:26
8:26
8:27
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:33
8:33
8:34
8:37
8:40
8:42
8:46
8:51
8:51
8:59
9:07

68
72
73
40
34
77
46
64
70
57
69
82
60
78
48
85
50
67
94
45
59
98
86

7:54
7:54
7:54
7:57
8:02
8:02
8:03
8:03
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:05
8:08
8:08
8:10
8:14
8:15
8:16
8:20
8:21
8:30

82
77
73
60
68
50
46
42
78
45
85
94
34
67
98
59
86
66
80
101
51
288
72

7:56
7:57
7:58
7:59
7:59
8:00
8:01
8:02
8:04
8:05
8:05
8:06
8:08
8:09
8:11
8:17
8:22
8:26
8:26
8:27
8:32
8:35
8:36

46
94
78
34
57
60
64
74
67
80
43
59
98
77
85
86
101
70
72
88
92
269
81

7:53
7:53
7:54
7:59
7:59
8:03
8:03
8:03
8:06
8:06
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:18
8:24
8:30
8:33
8:33
8:35
8:35
8:38

77
45
34
82
57
78
68
64
80
85
67
98
59
94
32
86
101
92
288
90
81
72
269

7:40
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:44
7:46
7:47
7:47
7:47
7:49
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:56
7:57
7:57
8:14
8:18
8:20
8:21
8:23
8:23

70
60
77
68
78
67
98
101
59
86
92
80
51
269
72
90
288
65
97
88
99
87
81

8:05
8:06
8:06
8:09
8:16
8:17
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:32
8:32
8:33
8:43
8:45
8:46
8:46
8:53
8:54
8:57
8:58
8:59
9:01
9:04

78
60
67
98
94
59
68
101
86
90
92
80
97
51
89
72
87
88
65
269
18
81
288

Time
8:18
8:19
8:19
8:25
8:31
8:33
8:33
8:34
8:39
8:50
8:51
8:53
8:54
8:59
8:59
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:12
9:12
9:15
9:15
9:19

Stage 9

Car
67
68
46
90
92
94
51
72
87
38
65
97
18

269
86
88
89
80
81

100

288
95
79

Time
3:05
3:07
3:09
3:11
3:11
3:12
3:13
3:13
3:13
3:15
3:17
3:17
3:18
3:18
3:20
3:20
3:20
3:21
3:23
3:27
3:28
3:32
3:35



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
7.51 miles 7.51 miles 6.43 miles 6.43 miles 6.53 miles 6.53 miles 7.69 miles 7.69 miles 2.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
66 81 9:11 90 9:11 51 8:33 92 8:36 288 839 88 824 18 9:05 100 9:26 98 3:59
67 97 9112 51 9112 66 836 88 839 89 840 51 825 89 9:07 95 929 49 5:00
68 66 9:14 88 9:15 80 838 65 842 65 841 89 825 95 9:11 79 10:03
69 24 9:19 65 920 89 842 81 842 90 842 65 8:26 100 9:13 69 12:00
70 88 921 81 920 81 844 89 844 87 844 18 830 94 9:16
71 90 922 99 920 97 844 79 849 100 8146 100 8:30 8 12:00
72 51 9:23 269 920 65 849 87 856 18 850 87 835 26 12:00
73 101 9:23 288 9:20 99 8:49 269 857 99 853 99 8:39 79 12:00
74 86 928 89 921 101 850 18 859 97 9:02 95 845
75 87 9:34 92 9:21 269 851 100 9:02 95 9:03 97 8:49
76 269 9:34 72 923 87 852 95 9:115 79 955 79 9:13
77 65 9:37 87 923 92 853 62 10:.00 51 10:00 56 10:00
78 89 9:38 95 9:35 88 856 74 10:00 56 10:00
79 92 9:38 100 9:42 288 9:00 97 10:00
80 288 9:38 18 9:44 100 9:03 90 30:00
81 95 9:46 101 10:05 79 9:09 99 30:00
82 91 9148 79 10.08 18 9:16
83 18 951 23 12:.00 95 9:17
84 76 9:53 98 12:00 90 10:00
85 100 9:53 80 30:00
86 99 9:59
87 79 10:30
88 40 12:00



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
7.51 miles 7.51 miles 6.43 miles 6.43 miles 6.53 miles 6.53 miles 7.69 miles 7.69 miles 2.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
89 44 12:00

90 80 12:00
91 270 12:00

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd November 2018 at 18:50 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stage 1

Car
2
4
1
205

217

16

20
227

17
41
47
27
223
23
21

Time
7:25
7:25
7:29
7:31
7:35
7:38
7:44
7:55
7:56
8:01
8:02
8:04
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:13
8:14

Stage 2

Car
2

Time
14:39

1 1441

205

217

16

20
227
17
41
22
21
27
47
28

14:47
14:50
14:52
15:04
15:16
15:29
15:36
15:41
15:41
15:52
15:54
15:58
16:01
16:03
16:03
16:04
16:11

Stage 3

Car
1

Time
21:39

4 21:50
7 21:55

205
2
217
5

8
16
3
20
227
17
22
41
21
27
30
47

21:56
21:57
22:13
22:31
22:43
22:48
22:52
22:59
23:15
23:21
23:23
23:23
23:29
23:31
23:42
23:46

Final

Stage 4
7.51 miles 7.51 miles 6.43 miles 6.43 miles

Car

227
21
41
27
30

223

Time
28:33
28:42
28:48
28:53
28:57
29:28
29:36
29:47
29:53
29:56
30:10
30:37
30:37
30:42
30:52
30:55
31:00
31:10
31:13

Neil Howard Stages 2018

Position after each Stage
Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.53 miles 6.53 miles 7.69 miles 7.69 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 35:18 1 41:48 1 48:44 1 55:35
4 3533 4 4205 4 4854 4 5544
205 35:35 205 42:10 205 49:05 205 55:59
35:44 42:22 49:26 56:39
35:51 2 42:29 49:41 7 56:39
36:43 43:32 50:32 57:59
36:53 16 43:46 51:08 58:28

16 36:57 43:47 16 51:.08 20 59:14
3 3701 43:52 20 5150 22 59:44
20 37:23 20 44:30 22 52:22 17 1:00:06
22 3754 22 4456 17 52:37 41 1:00:19
227 3757 17 4512 41 52:49 21 1:00:36
17 38:04 41 4524 21 53:00 28 1:00:45
21 3819 21 45:31 227 53:12 30 1:00:50
41 38:19 227 4536 30 53:15 227 1:00:50
27 38:23 27 4538 28 53:17 223 1:00:56
30 3832 30 4543 223 53:29 38 1:01:13
223 38:40 223 4550 38 53:33 47 1:.01:38
28 38:46 28 4553 47 53:38 31 1:01:44

to FTC 9

Stage 9
2.70 miles

Car
1
4
205

Time
58:04
58:10
58:30
59:10
59:12

5 1:00:34
3 1:01:11

20
22
17
41
21
28
30
223
227
31
38
a7

1:01:58
1:02:25
1:02:53
1:03:12
1:03:18
1:03:28
1:03:29
1:03:35
1:03:41
1:03:54
1:04:28
1:04:32



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Stage 1
7.51 miles

Posn Car Time

22
30
38
240
28
33
26
32
74
226
31
56
220
43
53
62
45
29
49
42
52
58
25

8:15
8:16
8:16
8:17
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:22
8:22
8:22
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:28
8:28
8:28
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:34
8:35
8:35
8:38

Stage 2

Car
30
38
31

223

240
33
74
32
26
56
53
62
49
43
29

220
25
58
45

249
42
57
37

Time
16:13
16:13
16:16
16:17
16:18
16:20
16:29
16:32
16:34
16:38
16:41
16:42
16:43
16:47
16:48
16:49
16:50
16:51
16:55
16:56
16:57
17:03
17:08

Stage 3

Car
38
28

223

240
31
33
74
32
26
56
29
43
49
53
62
25

220

249
42
37
36
57
24

Time
23:47
23:48
23:49
23:58
24:05
24:09
24:09
24:11
24:16
24:24
24:31
24:33
24:34
24:35
24:35
24:36
24:39
24:44
24:50
25:00
25:03
25:07
25:09

Stage 4
7.51 miles 6.43 miles 6.43 miles

Car
47
38
28
31

240
32
33
26
56
29
43
49
53

249
36
24
37
57
42
69
70
64
73

Time
31:16
31:19
31:21
31:28
31:38
31:45
31:50
31:58
32:00
32:16
32:16
32:19
32:22
32:25
32:46
32:49
32:50
32:54
33:02
33:04
33:08
33:11
33:11

Stage 5
6.53 miles
Car Time
47  38:46
38 38:47
31 39:09
240 39:09
32  39:20
33 39:30
26  39:38
29 39:56
49  40:04
249  40:05
53 40:07
36 40:16
43 40:24
37 40:25
24 40:31
42  40:52
57 40:53
69 40:55
73  40:57
68 41.01
45 41:08
50 41:09
64 41:14

Stage 6
6.53 miles
Car Time
47  45:58
38 45:59
31 46:27
240 46:31
33 46:50
26 47:02
32 47:16
29 4722
53 47:35
249  A47:35
49 47:36
36 4741
37 4749
43 4752
24 4753
42  48:26
73 48:28
69 48:30
50 48:35
57 48:37
68 48:47
45  48:49
60 49:00

Stage 7

7.69 miles
Car Time
31 53:58
240 54:09
33 54:30
29 55:09
49 55:16
249  55:20
36 55:22
37 55:28
53 55:28
24  55:32
43  55:46
8 5547
42 56:15
73 56:18
69 56:24
50 56:31
57 56:42
45 56:46
68 56:56
23 57:00
46  57:00
64 57:05
60 57:06

Stage 8
7.69 miles

Car
240
33
53
29
24
37
249
49
43
50
42
57
73
23
45
46
64
70
77
34
60
68
78

Time
1:01:52
1:02:23
1:02:53
1:03:01
1:03:13
1:03:13
1:03:13
1:03:28
1:03:49
1:03:58
1:04:12
1:04:13
1:04:19
1:04:36
1:05:00
1:05:09
1:05:13
1:05:22
1:05:22
1:05:23
1:05:25
1:05:29
1:05:40

Stage 9
2.70 miles

Car
240
33
53
29
24
37
249
43
50
42
57
73
23
34
45
64
46
77
70
60
49
68
78

Time
1:04:38
1:04:51
1:05:46
1:05:58
1:06:01
1:06:04
1:06:11
1:06:44
1:06:50
1:07:08
1:07:13
1:07:18
1:07:26
1:07:37
1:08:01
1:08:12
1:08:18
1:08:18
1:08:24
1:08:26
1:08:28
1:08:36
1:08:38



Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

57
37
50
249
77
64
59
48
70
60
46
78
36
68
69
73
94
67
98
82
34
85
72

8:38
8:42
8:42
8:42
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:52
8:54
8:54
8:54
8:54
8:55
8:55
8:57
9:02
9:07
9:09

70
50
64
69
60
77
36
73
78
68
48
59
24
46
82
34
67
94
85
66
97
86
81

Stage 3

Time Car

17:10
17:12
17:12
17:12
17:13
17:14
17:19
17:19
17:19
17:20
17:21
17:27
17:28
17:28
17:30
17:36
17:37
17:40
17:58
18:05
18:19
18:27
18:31

45
70
73
68
64
69
77
60
50
78
48
46
82
34
59
67
94
85
12
66
86
97
51

Stage 4
7.51 miles 7.51 miles 6.43 miles 6.43 miles

Time Car

25:11
25:13
25:13
25:14
25:15
25:16
25:16
25:18
25:22
25:24
25:29
25:31
25:34
25:38
25:47
25:51
25:55
26:06
26:26
26:41
26:57
27:03
27:08

68
77
45
60
50
78
82
46
34
67
94
59
74
85
62
23
72
66
86
51
81
88
40

Time
33:13
33:13
33:16
33:17
33:22
33:28
33:30
33:32
33:46
34:00
34:.01
34:04
34:09
34:11
34:35
34:56
35:02
35:07
35:19
35:40
35:57
36:11
36:21

Stage 5
6.53 miles
Car Time
82 41:17
60 41:20
78 4122
46  41:25
77 41:26
70 41:38
34 41:45
94 4154
56 42:00
67 42:06
74 42:12
59 42:13
85 42:24
23 42:25
72  43:35
86 43:37
40 44:09
81 44:35
88 44:44
92 45:03
89 45:05
65 45:09
101  45:09

Stage 6
6.53 miles
Car Time
82 49:00
64 49.01
46  49:05
77 49:06
78 49:06
70  49:09
34  49:27
23  49:32
94 49:49
67 49:55
59 50:08
85 50:11
86 51:34
40 51:42
72 51:58
56 52:00
81 52:56
101 53:06
88 53:08
92 53:17
89 53:30
288 53:30
98 53:33

Stage 7
7.69 miles

Car
77
70
78
34
67
59
26
94
40
56
86
72

101
92
98
81
88

288

269
65
89
51
87

Time
57:12
57:14
57:22
57:23
58:12
58:29
59:02
59:05
59:32
59:58
1:00:06
1:00:44
1:01:26
1:01:49
1:01:52
1:02:00
1:02:06
1:02:23
1:02:25
1:02:29
1:02:37
1:02:48
1:03:05

Stage 8
7.69 miles

Car
67
26
59
40
56
94
69
86
72

101
98
92
88
81
89

269
65

288
51
87
97
18

100

Time
1:06:31
1:06:52
1:07:02
1:07:05
1:07:34
1:07:36
1:08:24
1:08:45
1:09:44
1:10:00
1:10:17
1:10:40
1:11:06
1:11:15
1:11:36
1:11:37
1:11:41
1:11:42
1:11:47
1:12:05
1:12:45
1:13:30
1:13:35

Stage 9
2.70 miles

Car
67
26
40
59
94
86
72

101
92
98
88
81

269
89
65
51

288
87
97
18

100
95
79

Time
1:09:36
1:09:41
1:09:58
1:10:06
1:10:48
1:12:05
1:12:57
1:13:01
1:13:51
1:14:16
1:14:26
1:14:38
1:14:55
1:14:56
1:14:58
1:15:00
1:15:10
1:15:18
1:16:02
1:16:48
1:17:02
1:17:53
1:23:22



66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Stage 1
7.51 miles

Posn Car Time

81
97
66
24
88
90
51
101
86
87
269
65
89
92
288
95
91
18
76
100
99
79
40

9:11
9:12
9:14
9:19
9:21
9:22
9:23
9:23
9:28
9:34
9:34
9:37
9:38
9:38
9:38
9:46
9:48
9:51
9:53
9:53
9:59
10:30
12:00

Stage 2
7.51 miles

Car
72
90
51
88

269
65
87

288
89
92
99
95

101
18

100
23
40
79
98
80

Time
18:32
18:33
18:35
18:36
18:54
18:57
18:57
18:58
18:59
18:59
19:19
19:21
19:28
19:35
19:35
20:13
20:30
20:38
20:55
42:00

Stage 3
6.43 miles

Car
81
88
23
89

269
65
87
92

288
99

101
40
90
95

100
18
98
79
80

Time
27:15
27:32
27:39
27:41
27:45
27:46
27:49
27:52
27:58
28:08
28:18
28:27
28:33
28:38
28:38
28:51
29:16
29:47
50:38

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
6.43 miles 6.53 miles 6.53 miles 7.69 miles 7.69 miles 2.70 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
89 36:25 288 45:12 65 53:35 97 1:03:51 95 1:14:21 80 1:35:44
65 36:28 269 45:17 269 53:40 100 1:04:09 79 1:19:47 90 1:36:22
92 36:28 87 4529 87 54:04 18 1:04:15 80 1:32:23

288 36:33 98 4539 51 54:.05 95 1:04:52 90 1:33:11

269 36:42 51 4540 97 54:54 79 1:09:44

87 36:45 97 46:05 100 54:56 80 1:23:30

101 36:45 100 46:26 18 55:10 90 1:24:21

97 37:03 18 46:40 95 55:41 99 1:24:39

98 37:27 95 46:56 79 57:44

100 37:40 79 48:31 80 1:14:57

18 37:50 99 1:07:01 90 1:15:35

95 37:53 80 1:07:10 99 1:15:40

79 38:36 90 1:07:15

99 58:08

90 58:33

80 59:04



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
7.51 miles 7.51 miles 6.43 miles 6.43 miles 6.53 miles 6.53 miles 7.69 miles 7.69 miles 2.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
89 44 12:00

90 80 12:00
91 270 12:00

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd November 2018 at 18:50 GMT
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
3rd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D1
2nd Class D1
3rd Class D1
1st Class D2
2nd Class D2
3rd Class D2
1st Class MX5
Best Presented Car at Scrutineering
Spirit of the Rally

No

205
73
59
94
29
249
77
41
223
47

17
21

92
60
18

Neil Howard Stages 2018

Final

Crew

Kevin Procter / Derek Fawcett
James Yates / Rhys Yates

Alex Laffey / Michael Gilbey
Gethin Sharp / Kate Bann

Dale Lawson / Andrew Lawson
Adam Philpotts / Ryan Simpson
Ryan Burns / Steve Hallmark
Chris Woodhouse / Alan Gilbert
Paul Steventon / Colette Walker
Mark Roberts / Stephen Landen
Stephen Beck / Gary Whittington
Robert Cox / Joe Graham

Chris West / Robbie Hannah
Stephen Tilburn / Jack Tilburn
Mike Taylor / Martin Haggett
Steve Simpson / Patrick Walsh
John Stone / Jack Morton
Graham Coffey / David Richards
Paul Gorge / Geoffrey Maine

lan Philip Skipp / Russell Joseph
Sir Andrew McAlpine / Andy Bull

Awards

toFTC 9

Car

Ford Fiesta WRC
Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Nissan Micra

MG ZR

Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Corsa
Citreon C2

Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Fiesta S2000
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort
Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car
Ford Escort RS2500
Talbot Lotus Sunbeam
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta S2500
Ford Fiesta WRC
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Astra Gsi
Morris Cooper S



Award No Crew Car
Highest Placed MSN Championship Contender 205 Alex Laffey / Michael Gilbey Ford Fiesta R5

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd November 2018 at 18:50 GMT
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Car

10
11

12

14
15
16
19

25

27

32

35

Cls
D1
D2

D2
D2

D1
D1
D2

Final

Crew
Mark Kelly/ Neil Colman
Peter Smith/ Sion Cunniff

Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn
Davey

Nigel Feeney/ Steve McNulty

David Turnbull/ Robin
Shuttleworth

Simon Mauger/ Brian
Cammack

Steve Quigley/ TBC
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
William Owen/ Llion Owen

John Marshall/ Scott
Crawford

Gary Mason / John
Matthews

Joe Cunningham / Marc
Fowler

David McMullan/ Marc
Melhuish

Paul Sheard/ Bruce Lindsey

Neil Howard Stages 2018

756 7:33 7:14 7:04

7:55 7:41 7:12 7:05

8:38 8:12 7:46
8:09 7:54 7:28 7:29

8:22 8:10 7:39 7:34

Retirements

7:06 6:54 12:00

7:04 6:49 7:22

7:23 7:15

7:35 7:56

In Starting Order

8 9 Penalty

to FTC 9
Cls
Total Pos

Non Starter
Retired

Non Starter

Non Starter
Non Starter

Crank sensor failure

Non Starter
Non Starter
Retired

Non Starter

Retired

Electrics

Broken driveshaft

Non Starter

OIA
Pos



Car
36
39

44

48

52

54
55

56

58
61
62

63
66

69

71

Cils Crew 1
B Paul O'Neill/ Jack Benyon 8:52
C Andrew Morris/ Chloe Louise
Thomas

C Jack Darbyshire / Matthew 12:00
Kendall

B Mark Burton/ John Burton 8:48

B Ashleigh Morris/ Jamie 8:35
Mactavish

C Peter Hedges/ TBC

A Nicky Cowperthwaite / Helen
Noble

A Charlie Barlow/ Tom 8:25
Hutchings

B Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris 8:35

C Martyn Ellis/ Clive Letherby

B Chris Platt/ Mad Mick 8:28
Robinson

A Dion Rowlands/ Kai Alcock

C Anthony Harrison/ Simon 9:14
Barnes

D2 Adam Williams/ Rachael 8:54

Atherton
David Johnstone / TBC

2 3 4 5 6 7
8:27 744 T:43 T7:30 7:25 741

8 9 Penalty

8:33 8:08

8:13 7:46 7:36 10:00 10:.00 7:58 7:36
8:16

8:14 7:53 10:00

8:51 8:36 8:26

8:18 8:04 7:48 751 7:35 7:54 12:00

Cls

Total Pos

Retired

Non Starter

Retired

Engine Mount causing
driveshaft to fall out

Gearbox

Non Starter

Non Starter

Retired

Diff Problems
Non Starter

Engine

Retired
Head gasket

Engine Failure

Non Starter

O/A
Pos



Car
74

75

76
82
83

84

85

91

93
96
99

217
220
226

260

270

Cls

D2

MX5

D1

D2
D1
D1

D1

Crew

Lee Jones/ Eliot Madeley

Graham Butler/ Chris O
Connor

Paul Harvey/ Adam Drury
Richard Kay/ Adam Kay
Jeffrey Simm/ Grah
Hutchinson

Matthew Thompson/
Nicholas Jones

Steve Dolman/ Bruce
Lindsey

Adrian Mayall/ Robert
Hayden

Jeremy Crook/ TBC

Jonny Crow/ Graham Gibbs
Colin Strath/ Christopher
Cooke

Andy Scott/ Carl Williamson
Wesley Simpson / Joe Ford
Brandon Smith/ Chloe
Louise Thomas

Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf
Evans

8:22

9:53
8:57

9:07

9:48

9:59

7:38
8:25
8:22

Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson 12:00

8:07

8:33

8:51

9:20

7:26
8:24

7:40

8:04

8:08

8:49

7:09
7:50

10:00

7:56

8:05

30:00

7:15

8:03

747

8:13

8:53

6 7
7:43
747
8:39 8:59

8 9 Penalty

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

Disqualified for reverse direction
on stage

Non Starter

Retired
Engine Failure

Non Starter

Non Starter

Retired

Misfire

Non Starter
Non Starter

Mechanical

Impact
Retired
Engine

Non Starter

Clutch



Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
7.51 miles 7.51 miles 6.43 miles 6.43 miles 6.53 miles 6.53 miles 7.69 miles 7.69 miles 2.70 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 3rd November 2018 at 18:50 GMT
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